

Misc. Case 16/2022

Order No.08.

Date.06.07.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 05.01.22 submitted by the respondent.

Both parties files hazirah.

Heard both sides in full in respect of the petition.

No written objection is submitted by the petitioner. But Ld. Advocate for the petitioner verbally raises objection against the application at the time of hearing. In support of such objection petitioner files photocopies of some documents under cover of firisti.

To 08.08.23 for passing order in respect of petition dated 05.01.22.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.