

Misc. Case – 16/2022

Order No.13.

Dated 20-07-22024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Petitioner files hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

No steps taken by the OP.

None appears on behalf of the OP on call.

OP is directed to show cause as to why the instant Misc. Case shall not be heard exparte against him.

To 13.11.24 for submission of show cause by OP and hearing of the Misc. Case.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah