

Misc. Case-16/2022.

Order No.18.

Dated: 11.06.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

Both parties file hazira.

At this stage, the petitioner by filing an adjournment petn. on the personal ground of Ld. Advocate.

Fix 18.08.25 for hearing of Misc. Case as last chance.

Petitioner to come ready on dt. fixed.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.